
SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COUNCIL 
 

North East & Acton Trussell Ward 
 

Len Bates, 11 Hempits Grove, Acton Trussell, ST17 0SL - Tel: 01785 714091   
email: l.bates@sstaffs.gov.uk 
Isabel G A Ford, Belford Lodge, 30 Haling Road, Penkridge, ST19 5BZ - Tel: 01785 712339   
 

South East Ward 
 

Christine J Raven, 7 Francis Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5HP - Tel: 01785 715936   
email: c.raven@sstaffs.gov.uk 
John Raven, 7 Francis Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5HP - Tel: 01785 715936   
email: j.raven@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 

West Ward 
 

Jo Chapman, 12 Cherrybrook Drive, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5EA - Tel: 01785 714492  
email: j.chapman@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 

STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

David Williams, 85 Wood Lane, Wedges Mills, Cannock, WS11 1SZ  - Tel: 07772895035 
email: david.williams2@staffordshire.gov.uk 
 

Mark Sutton, Great Gable, Coven Road, Brewood, South Staffs, ST19 9DF - Tel: 01902 851682 
email: mark.sutton@staffordshire.gov.uk 
 

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT 
 

Jeremy Lefroy, Constituency Office, 15 Pearl House, Stafford Tech Park, Beaconside, Stafford, 
ST18 0GB - Tel: 01785 252477  email: jeremy.lefroy.mp@parliament.uk 
 

PENKRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL NEWS 
 

www.penkridgeparishcouncil.co.uk 
 

September 2018 

Starter Allotment Plots 
 

Would you like to try an allotment? 

We now have available starter plots at £10 each.   

For further information please telephone the Haling Dene 

Centre on 01785 714157 or email reception@penkpc.co.uk 

The Haling Dene Centre 
Cannock Road, Penkridge, Stafford  ST19 5DT 

Tel:  01785 714157     www.penkridgeparishcouncil.co.uk 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Haling Dene Centre  
Public Bar 

 

Open Wednesday, Thursday, Friday & Saturday 
(from 3 Nov) 7.00 pm to 11.00 pm 

 

Varied selection of Beers, Wines & Spirits  
Together with a selection of Flavoured Gins 

 

Ideal location to meet friends and family in a 
relaxed friendly atmosphere 

 

Children are allowed in the Public Bar, when 
accompanied by an Adult, until 9.00 pm 

Halloween Disco 
At the Haling Dene Centre Wednes-

day 31st October between 7.00 pm 

and 9.00 pm for Children aged  

between 5 and 11 years of age.  

Disco provided by Tim DJ Rowlands.  

Tickets available from the Haling 

Dene Centre [no charge].  The  

Public Bar will be open for parents 

to have a relaxing drink whilst their 

children are being entertained. 

Pantomime - 24th November 
Sleeping Beauty 

 

Panto tickets available from the 

Haling Dene Centre from Monday 

10th September   Adults £5.00   

Children £6.00. This year Santa will 

be visiting the Panto and giving a 

gift to all children who attend and 

have a ticket.  The Public Bar will 

also be open from 1.00 pm. 



PENKRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL 
 

PARISH ADMINISTRATOR - Lesley Hough   
Haling Dene Centre, Cannock Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DT  
Tel: 01785 714157  email: clerk@penkpc.co.uk 
 

RECEPTION - Opening times 9am - 5pm (Monday - Friday) - Tel: 01785 714157  
email: reception@penkpc.co.uk   
 

 

Parish Council Meetings are held at 7.30 pm in Room 1, Haling Dene Centre every  
second Thursday of the month except August 

 

PARISH COUNCILLORS 
 

Gailey Ward 
Vacancy 
 

Levedale Ward 
Isabel G A Ford  Belford Lodge, 30 Haling Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5BZ  
Tel: 01785 712339   

 
North East Ward 
 

Bevan Craddock  44 Haling Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DA  
Tel: 01785 712733  email: b.craddock@penkpc.co.uk 
John L Eastwood  Horner, St. Michael’s Close Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5AD   
Tel: 01785 712966  email: j.eastwood@penkpc.co.uk 
Andrew Lenz  5 Manorfield Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JP  
Tel: 07881 932898  email: a.lenz@penkpc.co.uk 
Anthony Minshall  The Foxholes Cottage, Stafford Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5AS  
Tel: 07976 816407 email: a.minshall@penkpc.co.uk 
 

South East Ward 
 

Andrew Adams  Chestnut House, 4 Denefields, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JF   
Tel: 07770 403020  email: a.adams@penkpc.co.uk  
Chloe Burns  Perrinthorpe, Croft Lane, Gailey, Stafford  ST19 5PY  
Tel: 07779 077456 email:c.burns@penkpc.co.uk 
Petula Hughes  (Vice-Chairman) 10 Wolverhampton Road, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5DP   
Tel: 01785 714843  email: p.hughes@penkpc.co.uk 
Victor J Kelly  12 Wulfric Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5EW  
Tel: 01785 716779  email: v.kelly@penkpc.co.uk 
Alan Smallwood (Chairman)  5 Bartlett Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JG  
Tel: 07708 592603  email: a.smallwood@penkpc.co.uk 
Vivienne Smith  29 Marsh Lane, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5BY  
Tel: 01785 714129  email: v.smith@penkpc.co.uk 
 

West Ward 
 

Brian Heathcote  16 Micklewood Close, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5JE - 
Tel: 07926 019453  email: b.heathcote@penkpc.co.uk 
David Oldfield  1 Grange Cottages, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5NH   
Tel: 01785 714373  email: d.oldfield@penkpc.co.uk 
Calvert Stonehouse  6 Grange Avenue, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5NW  
Tel: 01785 713009  email: c.stonehouse@penkpc.co.uk 

The Haling Dene Centre is a Grade II listed 
building, built in 1841 and set in picturesque 

grounds.   
 

Ideal location to hold your Wedding  
Ceremony or Reception  

 

We have a large function room with dance 
floor and stage, leading to a marquee, which 

can take the atmosphere of your  
Wedding/Party/Engagement/Anniversary  

out into our wonderful gardens. 
 

Private afternoon hire is also available for 
Functions or Evening Private/Executive 

Dinner Parties together with Conference and 
Meetings 

 

Our Function Room and Lounge/Buffet 
Rooms are licensed for the consumption of  

alcohol and have free WiFi 
 

Enquiries to Reception or email  
reception@penkridgeparishcouncil.co.uk 


